

(

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14867/2010

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIYAPPAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the defects pointed out by the Registry in the application for condonation of delay as well as non-filing of the Court fee will be cured within two weeks.

Let the defects be removed within two weeks, as prayed for.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|