

T
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14867/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 06/04/2009 in MFA No.3884/2004, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIYAPPAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, the
matter is adjourned by four weeks to file proper affidavit in
support of application for condonation of delay in filing
documents.

(SONIA KUMARI)
SR.P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR