

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14867/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2009 in MFA No.3884/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIYAPPAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, four
weeks' time is granted for filing the necessary affidavit in support
of the application for condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER