

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
14867/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2009
in MFA No. 3884/2004 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

DEFENCE RES.& DEVT.ORGANIZATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNİYAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and Office Report).

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO _____ OF 2014

(Arising out of SLP (C) No..... (CC-14867 of 2010)

Defence Res.& Devt.Organization

Petitioner

VERSUS

Muniyappa & Anr.

Respondents

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard, Mrs. Asha Gopalan Nair, learned counsel for the appellant.

We are of the considered opinion, the controversy is covered by the decision rendered in Defence Research & Development Organization v. Anjanappa & Anr. (Civil Appeal No.7269 of 2013 decided on 26.02.2014), wherein the appeals filed by the present appellant have been dismissed.

In view of the aforesaid, the present appeal stands dismissed without any order as to costs.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Uday Umesh Lalit)

New Delhi;
December 04, 2014.